			, 145.7					
	FORM PTO-1618A	11-15-2000	S. Department of Commerce					
	Expires 06/30/99		atant and Tradamark Office					
	OMB0651-0027		TRADEMARK					
	MRNO REC							
	10.30 OC REC	101517528						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		nal documents) or copy(ies).					
	omission Type	Conveyance Type	Comment of the second of the s					
	New	Assignment I	License					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
	Document ID#		Effective Date					
			Month Day Year 09/29/00					
		☐ Merger						
	Correction of PTO Error	Character SName						
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
	112	Other						
	Corrective Document							
	Reel # Frame #							
	riane #							
Cor	veying Party Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties	s attached					
			Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name SmithKline Beecham Corporation		09/29/00					
	pintuixine Beechain Corporation	41	09/29/00					
	Formerly							
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association					
	deneral rathership		——————————————————————————————————————					
	Other							
X	⊠ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania							
Rec	eiving Party	ional names of receiving parties	attached					
	Name Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation							
	DBA/AKA/TA							
	Composed of							
	Address (line 1) 90 New Montgomery Stree	<u> </u>						
	Address (line 2) Suite 1020							
	Address (line 3) San Francisco	California	94105					
	Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code					
	Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐	If document to be recorded is an assignment					
	Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
	Other		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document					
	Citizenship/State of		from Assignment.)					
	Incorporation/Organization Delaware	11/09/2000 AGHNED1	00000118 75589103					
		FOR OFFICE USE COLY	40.00 OP					
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate	43 CA 454	200.00 OP Cover Sheet to be rec 251.60 in the lime for reviewing the					
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project							
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and						
. 1	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE		1					
y o	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party Only.				
Address (line 1)						
		1				
Address (line 3)						
Correspondent Name and Address	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000					
<u> </u>	Area Code and Tel	lephone Number (919) 286-8000				
Name Steven D. Thomas						
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen, PLLC						
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3) Suite 800						
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 277	705					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document	# 3				
including any attachments.		#3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)	R	egistration Number(s)				
75/589,103	1,924,860	1,037,225 1,969,808				
75/121,972	2,028,228	0,296,852				
	0,870,753	1,908,111				
Number of Properties Enter the total nu	imber of properties involved.	# 9				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 265.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac						
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional for					
Statement and Signature	-					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document. Charges to deposit account are author		4				
Steven D. Thomas	Dem W. Olmes	October 27, Zooo Date Signed				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

DUR1\271366_1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made this 29th day of September, 2000 by SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and SMITHKLINE BEECHAM L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") in favor of INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 1020, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof noted on Schedule A appended hereto, which trademarks the Assignor has adopted, used and is using (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire proper and legal ownership of the aforesaid Trademarks, including the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business attendant thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico in and to the Trademarks, any and all licenses granted thereunder, all registrations therefore, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks; and
- 2. Upon written request from the Assignee and without further compensation, Assignor shall execute or cause to be executed any and all documents and instruments necessary or desirable to effectuate the intention of paragraph (1.) above, as may be required by Assignee to confirm and secure formally the assignment granted to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in duplicate counterpart, by its duly authorized representative, as of the day and year first above written.

SMITHKLIND BEECHAM CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Colin D. Edwards

Title:

Vice President & Director, Finance

and Administration

SMITHKLING BEECHAM L.P.

By:

Name: Colin D. Edwards

Title:

Vice President & Director, Finance

and Administration

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	GOODS	REGISTRATION No.	EXPIRATION DATE
MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGER .GUARANTEED	COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES	1924860	03OC2005
S DESIGN	SORE THROAT LOZENGES	2028228	07JA2007
STAYS STRONGER, LONGER	COUGH AND SORE THROAT LOZENGES	Application No. 75589103 Application Date 11/16/98	
SUCRETS	PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF COUGHS AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS	870753	10JE2009
SUCRETS	PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF THE SYMPTOMS OF A COLD AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS	1037225	06AP2006
SUCRETS (STYLIZED)	MEDICATED ANTISEPTIC LOZENGES FOR ORAL USE	296852	23AU2002
SUCRETS AND DESIGN	COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES	1908111	01AU2005
SUCRETS COATING ACTION	SORE THROAT LOZENGES	Application No. 75121972 Application Date 06/19/96	
SUCRETS S AND DESIGN	SORE THROAT LOZENGES	1969808	23АР2006

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/30/2000 REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0587